

## 101747533

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: TUC920010035US1
US Department of Commerce

To the Honorable Commissioner of		
original documents or copy there	Patents and Trademarks: :	Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ie	* s): * 2. Name and *	address of receiving party(
Kenneth Eugene Hannigan Glen Hattrup	* Name: *	<b>6</b> ~
05/31/01		t Address: New Orchard Road Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes XX No	* Additional * Yes <u>XX</u> No	name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment Execution	n Date: <u>May 30, 2001 and</u>	May 30, 2001
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new app:	lication, the execution date of
If this document is being fil the application is: May 31, 3  A. Patent Application No.	ed together with a new app:  2001  (s) * B. Patent  * *	
If this document is being fil the application is: May 31, 3	ed together with a new app.  2001  (s) * B. Patent  *  Yes XX No  *  to whom * 6. Total Num	No.(s)  ber of applications and patents
If this document is being fil the application is: May 31, 3  A. Patent Application No.  9/8/70563  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning	ed together with a new app.  2001  (s)	No.(s)  ber of applications and patents

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0133

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. TUC920010035US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

(1) Kenneth Eugene Hannigan of **Tucson**, County of **Pima** and State of **Arizona**,

and (2) Glen Hattrup of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona,

have invented	certain improvements in
	E BRIDGING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SINGULAR SERVER SINGULAR OR MULTIPLE EVENT RECEPTION ENGINES
and executed, (1)	respectively, a United States patent application therefor on , 2001 AND (2) 5/30 , 2001
Whereas,	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entirgibility title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;
Now ther	acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) at <b>Tucson</b> on 5/30	
(2) <b>at Tucson</b> on <u>5/30</u>	, AZ , 2001, Glen Hattrup

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/31/2001 REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0134